

Honorable F. Ann Rodriguez

Pima County Recorder 240 N. Stone Ave, First Floor Tucson, Arizona 85701 PHN: (520) 724-4350 FAX: (520) 623-1785 WEB: http://www.recorder.pima.gov

PRESS RELEASE

DATE: MAY 24, 2017 CONTACT: F. ANN RODRIGUEZ Media Inquiries to (520) 724-4357 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Pima County Recorder Eastside Office Closed For Renovation

The Eastside satellite location of the Pima County Recorder's Office will be closed for renovations starting Thursday, June 8, 2017. The satellite office, located at 6920 East Broadway Blvd, Ste. D, is expected to be closed for approximately 9 working days. The location is tentatively planned to reopen Tuesday, June 20, 2017.

F. Ann Rodriguez, Pima County Recorder, would like to "thank everyone for their patience during the Eastside Recorder's Office renovation project." And would like to remind everyone that, "the downtown Recorder's Office will be open regular business hours for anyone who needs to record documents or update their voter registration during the closure." The downtown Recorder's Office information is listed below.

Downtown Recorder's Office

Address: 240 North Stone Avenue, 1ST Floor Office Hours: Monday-Friday from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Phone: 520-724-4350 Website: <u>www.recorder.pima.gov</u> Email: <u>webmaster@recorder.pima.gov</u>

###



PIMA COUNTY RECORDER'S EASTSIDE OFFICE

WILL BE

CLOSED FOR RENOVATIONS STARTING

THURSDAY, JUNE 8, 2017 Tentatively scheduled to reopen on Tuesday, June 20, 2017

For your Recording or Voter registration needs the Pima County Recorder's Downtown Office is open

> Monday-Friday from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

<u>Downtown Address</u> 240 North Stone Avenue, 1st Floor Phone: 724-4350 www.recorder.pima.gov

